
411 West Ocean Boulevard
Long Beach, CA 90802City of Long Beach

Legislation Details

File #:  Version: 122-1232 Name: CAUD - KPMG Contract

Status:Type: Contract CCIS

File created: In control:10/18/2022 City Council

On agenda: Final action: 10/18/2022

Title: Recommendation to authorize City Manager, or designee, to execute all documents necessary to
amend Contract No. 33203 with KPMG LLP, a Delaware limited liability partnership, of Irvine, CA, for
specialized services in connection with the annual financial audits, to increase the contract amount by
$931,000, for a revised total contract amount not to exceed $9,131,476, and extend the term of the
contract to June 30, 2023.  (Citywide)

Sponsors: City Auditor

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. 101822-R-24sr.pdf

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

approve recommendationCity Council10/18/2022 1 Pass

City of Long Beach Printed on 7/1/2024Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

